Passaic County Surrogate’s Court
Hon. Zoila S. Cassanova, Esq.
Judge of the Surrogate's Court

71 Hamilton Street, Room 101, Paterson NJ 07505
8:30 AM - 4:30 PM

SPRING 2024 NIGHT COURT SITES
CONTACT: HONORABLE ZOILA CASSANOVA, ESQ.
PASSAIC COUNTY SURROGATE JUDGE
973-881-4760
WWW.passaiccountysurrogate.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
April 2024

PATERSON, NJ — Surrogate Judge Zoila Cassanova, Esq. is pleased to announce our Night Court schedule for SPRING
2024. The Passaic County Surrogate Court will process estates business such as wills, trusts, and administrations, by

appointment only.

**Appointments must be made on our website at www.passaiccountysurrogate.org.**

Tuesday, April 2, 2024

West Milford Public Library
1470 Union Valley Road, West Milford, NJ 07480

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, April 9, 2024

Clifton Allwood Library
44 Lyall Road, Clifton, NJ 07012
*Clifton locations alternate between Allwood & Main Libraries*

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Wayne Municipal Building
475 Valley Road, Wayne, NJ 07470

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Thursday, April 18, 2024

Totowa Public Library
537 Totowa Road, Totowa, NJ 07512

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Hawthorne Municipal Building
445 Lafayette Avenue, Hawthorne, NJ 07506

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Paterson: Passaic County Administration Building
401 Grand Street, Room 302, Paterson, NJ 07505

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, May 7, 2024

West Milford Public Library
1470 Union Valley Road, West Milford, NJ 07480

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, May 14, 2024

Clifton Main Library*
292 Piaget Avenue, Clifton, NJ 07011
*Clifton locations alternate between Allwood & Main Libraries*

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, May 21, 2024

Wayne Municipal Building
475 Valley Road, Wayne, NJ 07470

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Thursday, May 16, 2024

Totowa Public Library
537 Totowa Road, Totowa, NJ 07512

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Hawthorne Municipal Building
445 Lafayette Avenue, Hawthorne, NJ 07506

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Paterson: Passaic County Administration Building
401 Grand Street, Room 302, Paterson, NJ 07505

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, June 4, 2024

West Milford Public Library
1470 Union Valley Road, West Milford, NJ 07480

5:00 P.M.—-7:00 P.M

Tuesday, June 11, 2024

Clifton Allwood Library
44 Lyall Road, Clifton, NJ 07012
*Clifton locations alternate between Allwood & Main Libraries*

5:00 P.M.-7:00 P.M

Tuesday, June 18, 2024

Wayne Municipal Building
475 Valley Road, Wayne, NJ 07470

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Thursday, June 20, 2024

Totowa Public Library
537 Totowa Road, Totowa, NJ 07512

5:00 P.M.—7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Hawthorne Municipal Building
445 Lafayette Avenue, Hawthorne, NJ 07506

5:00 P.M. —-7:00 P.M.

Tuesday, June 25, 2024

Paterson: Passaic County Administration Building
401 Grand Street, Room 302, Paterson, NJ 07505

5:00 P.M. —-7:00 P.M.
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